The Board discussed the proposed Lorena Parks and Open Space Master Plan project with 
Consultant Jason Mundo.  John Taverner moved to authorize the agreement between the 
Lorena Economic Development Corporation and Mundo and Associates, Inc. for an 
expenditure in the amount of $18,000 (Eighteen Thousand Dollars and no cents) for the 
preparation of the 2017-2027 Lorena Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Master Plan.  Chad 
Hanson seconded the agreement.  The motion was unanimously approved.      

10.  Update on the proposed Splash Park project.